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SECTION 11 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

LEC Switched Service (Cont'd.)

11.6.6 Service Connection (Cont'd.)

Service Category

Combined Central Office
Wiring Charge and
Provisioning Charges

Rate Element

NRC - Per End Office Trunk Port

NRC - Expedited - Per End Office Trunk
Port

NRC - Per Tandem Trunk Port
NRC - Expedited - Per Tandem Trunk Port

NRC - Per MPA, MPB, MPC, 2 Way
MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Entrance Facility

NRC - Expedited - Per MPA, MPB, MPC,
2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Entrance
Facility

NRC - Per MPA, MPB, MPC and 2 Way
MPA/MPB  RTET DS1  Dedicated
Transport

NRC - Expedited - Per MPA, MPB and 2
Way MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Dedicated
Transport

NRC - Per MPA, MPB, MPC, 2 Way
MPA/MPB RTET DS3 Entrance Facility

NRC - Expedited - Per MPA, MPB, MPC,
2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS3 Entrance
Facility

Rate

$557.39

$723.72

$493.96
$660.70
$144.10

$208.26

$144.10

$208.26

$204.56

$280.07
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