**Choice One Communications of New York, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business** PSC No. 4 - Telephone Effective Date: September 10, 2012 Leaf 115 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## NETWORK INTERCONNECTION SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 11 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

11.6	LEC Switched Service	(Cont'd.)	
------	----------------------	-----------	--

11.6.6 Service Connection (Cont'd.)

Service Category	Rate Element	Rate	<u>USOC</u>
Combined Central Office Wiring Charge and Provisioning Charges	NRC - Per End Office Trunk Port	\$557.39	
r tovisioning Charges	NRC - Expedited - Per End Office Trunk Port	\$723.72	
	NRC - Per Tandem Trunk Port NRC - Expedited - Per Tandem Trunk Port	\$493.96 \$660.70	
	NRC - Per MPA, MPB, MPC, 2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Entrance Facility	\$144.10	
	NRC - Expedited - Per MPA, MPB, MPC, 2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Entrance Facility	\$208.26	
	NRC - Per MPA, MPB, MPC and 2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Dedicated Transport	\$144.10	
	NRC - Expedited - Per MPA, MPB and 2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS1 Dedicated Transport	\$208.26	
	NRC - Per MPA, MPB, MPC, 2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS3 Entrance Facility	\$204.56	
	NRC - Expedited - Per MPA, MPB, MPC, 2 Way MPA/MPB RTET DS3 Entrance Facility	\$280.07	

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309